

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos...../2015

CC No. 17100/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2015
in SBCFA No. 313/2011 and order dated 26/02/2015 in SBCRP No.
26/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LR'S
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

GOPAL
t(s)

Responden

I.A. 1/2015(With condonation of delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date : 04/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

icial

Applications seeking exemption from off

ling

translation as well as exemption from fi

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.12.07
16:56:08 IST
Reason:

certified copy of the impugned order are allowed.

In the light of the subsequent order of the
learned Single Judge dated 18th May, 2015, passed

in S.B.C.W.P. No. 2581 of 2015 by which the learned Judge has directed to place a copy of the judgment as well as a copy of the impugned order dated 26 th February, 2015 in S.B.C.R.P. No. 26 of 2015 to be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary consideration for referring the issues involved in these petitions to the Division Bench, if deemed fit, this impugned order also has to be linked along with those batch of matters.

For that purpose, we issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER