

ITEM NO.10+43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36651/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2017 in SBCWP No. 5271/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

KISHORE KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH GADODIYA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION I.R., IA No.140654/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36701/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION I.R. and IA No.140789/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36669/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION I.R. IA No.140685/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36700/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION I.R. IA No.140783/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36699/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION, I.R. IA No.140780/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 365/2018 (XV)

(IA No.2487/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 488/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 418/2018 (XV)

(IA No.2431/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner(s)
and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned orders passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur dated 09.11.2017 in SBCWP Nos.3301/2017, 3300/2017; 10.11.2017 in SBCWP Nos.5271/2017, 3298/2017, 3896/2017, 14534/2016; 13.11.2017 in SBCWP No.2487/2017 and 28.11.2017 in SBCWP No.12559/2015.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.33686 of 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER