

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1551/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2017 in DBCR No. 1/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PUKHRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAMNARAYAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8900/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Jakhmola, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the present special leave petition
along with the record of Special Leave Petition (C)
No.33686 of 2017 on 2nd February, 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER