

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33686/2017

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAHADURMAL @ BADARMAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132614/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132613/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136296/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.136297/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36701/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140789/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 488/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36669/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140685/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36700/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140783/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36651/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140654/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36699/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140780/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 418/2018 ()

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2431/2018

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. SLP(C)NO.36651/2017])

SLP(C) No. 365/2018 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2487/2018

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. SLP(C)NO.36651/2017])

Date : 05-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.33686/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 36701/2017

Sole respondent has been served but no one has put in appearance.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 488/2018 and SLP(C) No. 36700/2017, sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 36669/2017, SLP(C) No. 36651/2017, SLP(C) No. 36699/2017, SLP(C) No. 418/2018 and SLP(C) No. 365/2018 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 23.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.03.2018

rd