

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(ALL THE MATTERS ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT  
EXCEPT S.L.P. (C) NO. 34770/2015 (MAIN MATTER) )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33686/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132614/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and and IA No.136296/2017-PERMISSION  
TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.136297/2017-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36701/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140789/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 488/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36669/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140685/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36700/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140783/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36651/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140654/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36699/2017 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140780/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 418/2018 (XV)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. SLP(C)NO.36651/2017])

SLP(C) No. 365/2018 (XV)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. SLP(C)NO.36651/2017])

SLP(C) No. 1551/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6019/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018 (XV)

Date : 14-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR  
Mr Pritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Item No.19

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR  
Mr Divyanshu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.33686,36699,36669,36701 of 2017, 365,418, 6019 of  
2018, 36700/2017, 36651/2017, 1551/2018

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) No. 488/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps  
alongwith furnishing fresh address for effecting service on  
respondent no.4, as such, registry to process the matter as  
per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for  
appropriate orders.

Defects in the IA for substitution filed in respect of the  
sole petitioner(expired) be cured within four weeks time as  
last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to  
effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time.  
Notice thereafter be issued. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has  
requested for service to be effected through the Trial Court.  
Permission granted.

List again on 17.1.2019.

K BABU  
Registrar