

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 488/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-
IN-CHAMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 488/2018 (XV)

Date : 07-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Civil) No. 488 of 2018:

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to effect service on the unserved respondent. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List the matter after service is complete.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER