

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOs. 36699/2017, 14121/2018 & 488/2018 TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE Ld. REGISTRAR COURT.
)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33686/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 488/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36701/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36669/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36700/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36651/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36699/2017 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 365/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 418/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 1551/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6019/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018 (XV)

Date : 28-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Mr Sourav Roy, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Item No.8

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 488/2018

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 36699/2017

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Application for substitution fled in respect of the sole petitioner(dead) is allowed, being in time. Cause title be amended accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of the sole respondent(dead).

List again on 6.5.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar