

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(I.A.No. 117361/18 in SLP(C) No. 488/2018 and O. R. on default in SLP (C) NO. 14121/2018 IS LISTED

WITH

SLP(C) No. 488/2018 (XV)

(IA No. 117361/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018 (XV)

Date : 29-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Jayashree Barman, Adv.
Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rithik Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 117361/2018 in SLP (C) No.488/2018 &
SLP(C) No. 14121/2018

As prayed on behalf of the petitioners, list
after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

