

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(List only I.A. Nos. 139929, 139933, 139935 and 141524 of 2019 in SLP (C) NO. 14121/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018 (XV)

(List only I.A. Nos. 139929, 139933, 139935 and 141524 of 2019

IA No. 139929/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 141524/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 139933/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 139935/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All IAs are allowed.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDRA MOHAN BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER