

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.20834/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in SBCWP No. 11498/2019 06-08-2021 in SBCWP No. 11498/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan at Jaipur)

CHOTHI LAL AGARWAL (BAMANSOYA)
(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LALITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN MURARI KOOLWAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113071/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No.113072/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No.113073/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Deepraj, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prakash Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing C/C of the
impugned judgment and filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of operation of
the impugned interim orders of the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No.1551 of 2018.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER