

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

(List only SLP(C) No. 6019/2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6019/2018 (XV)

Date : 01-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Ms. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Adarsh Nain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6019/2018

Defects have not yet been cured in the application for substitution to bring on record the L.R.s of deceased sole petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted one week time, as final opportunity, to rectify the defects. In case of default, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)