

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2015 in S.B. Civil First Appeal No.313/2011 and final judgment and order dated 12-05-2015 in S.B.Civil Review Petition No. 26/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 125371/2022 in SLP(C) No. 36700/2017 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36700/2017 (XV)

(IA No. 125371/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 19-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Adarsh Nain, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.125371/2022 in SLP(C) No. 36700/2017

The reply to the application in the form of counter affidavit

has been filed only on Saturday and thus learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder.

List thereafter in admission matters.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER