

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP (C) 488/2018 and SLP (C) 14121/2018 are listed under this item] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 488/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018 (XV)

Date : 15-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Dr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 488/2018

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent  
No.4 has already been declined.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018

Service is complete on respondent No.1.1 but none has entered appearance.

Permission was granted to the petitioner to serve respondent No.1.2 through dasti mode way back on 15.1.2020. Affidavit of dasti service is yet to be filed. Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to file the same.

List again on 23.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd