

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) No. 14121/2018 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018 (XV)

Date : 23-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018

Service is complete on respondent No.1.1, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for Petitioner has failed to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.1.2, though last

opportunity was granted.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG