

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34770/2015

CHANDA DEVI (D) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) No. 14121/2018 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14121/2018 (XV)

Date : 14-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 14121/2018

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent no. 1.2,
returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service as well as service through the Trial Court is
permitted.

(HARPREET KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)

